आई आई एफ़ सी एल प्रोजेक्ट्स लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

इण्डिया इन्फास्ट्रक्चर फाइनैन्स कम्पनी लिमिटेड के पूर्ण स्वामित्व की सहायक कम्पनी

IIFCL Projects Limited

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

A wholly owned subsidiary of India Infrastructure Finance Co. Ltd.

CIN No.: U74999DL2012GOI231473

Ref: IPL/RTI/2018-19/344



Date: 7th March, 2019

To.

The Chief General Manager - Human Resources Department, India Infrastructure Finance Company Limited (IIFCL), 5th Floor, Block 2, Plate A & B, NBCC Tower, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023

Subject: Information required under the Right to Information Act, 2005 as per KII application dated 27.02.2019 received on 05.03.2019.

Dear Sir,

एक कदम स्वच्छता की ओर

An RTI request for information has been received by our office on 5th March, 2019 pertaining to "SELECTION OF CEO - IPL". The request letter dated 27.02.2019 was sent by Sushma, D/o Parmanand Panchal R-9/234, Raj Nagar, Ghaziabad - 201002, which has been attached. The information sought by the applicant is as below:

- No. of Applications received and shortlisted.
- Names of the candidates interviewed.
- Name of the CEO selected.
- Names of the individuals in the selection panel.

Since the information sought by the applicant pertains to the process of "Selection of CEO - IPL" which is conducted by India Infrastructure Finance Company Limited (IIFCL), this application is being forwarded to your kind office. Request you to provide the information requested in the application to enable us to reply to the RTI application.

Yours Faithfully,

इण्डिया इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर फाइनैन्स कम्पनी लिमिटेड India Infrastructure Finance Company Limited 0 7 MAR 2019

For IIFCL Projects Ltd.

(Ballamudi Pavan Kumar

Public Information Officer

IIFCL Projects Limited

पंजीकृत एवं कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय : पाँचवी मंजिल, प्लेट-ए, एन.बी.सी. टावर ब्लॉक-02, ईस्ट किदवई नगर Regd. & Corp. Office: 5th Floor, Plate-A, NBCC Tower Block-02, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi

हिन्दी में काम करना आसान है, इसका प्रयोग बढ़ाइए।



RTI Application Form

To,	22 · *
The Public information Officer	
FIFCL PROJECTS LTD.	
5th FLOOR, PLATE- A	POLEACT) XIENTAELAS
MBCC TOWER, BLOCK- 2, KIDWAY NAGI	TIC (1217SI), WEN DELAI
PIN: 110023	
Sir,	
Subject: Request for Information under Right to Informatio	n Act 2005.
1 Spit/Spit/Ms. SUSHMA	4
Son/Daughter/wife of Shri/Smt/Ms/1: PARMANAND	PANCHAL
resident of R-9/234, RAJ NAGAR, GHAZ	
telephone number (with STD Code) 91-9723-816-412	and/or mobile
(M	T and or moone
number: +91-97:73-816-412 wish to seek inform	
number. 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 WISH to seek Inform	ation as under . Reg .:
Selection of CEO- IPL Pollowing C	rdyt. on mebalo
Please Divindo tollowing information:	
- 40 7 applications received & short	Di ded
= Newses Les Coard date l'alervie	164
- Names & the condidates interne	Neg.
- Hame & the CEO Selected - Name	15 A C A C - () - ()
I hereby inform that following formalities have been completed by	me: in the relection lamel
1. That I have deposited the requisite fee of Rs/- by way of	Cash / banker
cheque / Draft / Postal Order/ others) favo	oring
Cheque / Draft / Postal Order/ others) favorage for the projects LTD. dated 27/02/2	0.19
2. I need the photocopy of the documents and I had deposited the c	
photocopy of Rs/- for (Number of Pages)	
or (
3. I had deposited sum of Rs/- for the charges of CD. (strike	out which ever
is not applicable)	out which ever
4. That I belong to Category of below Poverty Line (BPL): Yes / N	
(Strike whichever is not applicable). If yes, I am attaching the valid	photocopy of
the certificate. Yes / No	and the
5. That I am 'Citizen' of India and I am asking the information as '	
6. I assure that I shall not allow/ cause to use/ pass/share/display/ o	
information received in any case and under any circumstances, wit	
in any manner which would be detrimental to the Unity and Sovere	eignty or
against the Interest of India.	Che
Signati	ure of the Applicant
Date: 27/02/2019	1.1
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	



RTI Application Form

इण्डिया इन्फ्रास्ट्रवहर फाइनेन्स कम्पनी लिमिटेड India Infrastructure Finance Company Limited
2 0 MAR 2019
प्राप्त किया 9717
Received.

		The state of the s
	To, Chief-	
	The Public information Officer DR S	S. GARGI
	^ LIFCL, 5th Class	
	ILIMUS DIATE DES	SCE TOWER
	121431 NIDWITT MAGAIN	VEW AFILL
	PIN: 110 023	" 2N B2LH).
	C:-	
	Sir, Subject: Request for Information under R	ight to Information Act 2005
	I Spi/Spat/Ms. SUSHMA	ight to information Act 2005.
	Son/Daughter/wife of Shri/Smt/Ms. MR P	AR MANAND PANCHAL
	resident of R-91234 RATA	IAGAR, GHAZIA BAD - 201002
	telephone number (with STD Code) 91 - 97	73 - 816 - 412 and/or mobile
	number: +91-97-23-816-412 w	ish to seek information as under - Real
10.	Selection & CEO-CPL- NAV	1- 1-eb: 28/2018 , Enternew May 25,
W	Mest applications receive	unit mormations
	D Names + candidates	CA WAS BUILDING
	B) Name + CBO, Scleite	
	a) Name and Meh mahan	individuals in selection panel
E C	The big of the Chair Control of	
9	That I have deposited the requisite for of De	la / house of Cook / hooks
	1. That I have deposited the requisite fee of Rs	16 5 44 55 favoring T
	Finance Company Limited dated	165 465) favoring India Infrasbrutive
	2. I need the photocopy of the documents and I h	
	photocopy of Rs/- for (Number of F	
	or	
	3. I had deposited sum of Rs/- for the cha	arges of CD. (strike out which ever
	is not applicable)	
	4. That I belong to Category of below Poverty L	
	(Strike whichever is not applicable). If yes, I am	attaching the valid photocopy of
	the certificate. Yes / No	
	5. That I am 'Citizen' of India and I am asking t	
	6. I assure that I shall not allow/ cause to use/ pa	
	information received in any case and under any	a Unity and Savanianty or
	in any manner which would be detrimental to th against the Interest of India.	e Unity and Sovereignty or
		Signature of the Applicant
	Date: 18/03/2019	Digitator of the Applicant

+ 3 Name of the unrent CEO and procedure adopted for his pelation.